

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE, JAL SHAKTI DIVISION BIJBEHARA

Anatug 77m

2021-22

Name: MOHAMMAD IRFAN NAJAR
S/o: Kh. Gh. Mohi-u-din Najar
R/O: Khanabal
Regd. No.: 79/AA/SE/Hyd/Ang/2004-05

No. PAB/5254
Dt. 05-04-2021

GST NO. 01AEAPN6078H1ZO

Advt. Cost Rs 36.19 Lacs (Rupees Thirty Six Lac Nineteen Thousand Only)
Alloted. Cost Rs 36.19 Lacs (Rupees Thirty Six Lac Nineteen Thousand Only)
Time for completion: 30 days
Head of Account = JJM

Subject:- Retrofitting of WSS Thimran by way of providing , Laying / Fitting of pipes , construction of grate protection works at headsite , Renovation of existing intake Chamber/PST/ collecting Tank improvements to existing pipe system & Repairs to existing barbed wire and ornamental grill around various structures including successful commissioning of entire system & maintainance for a period of 3 years after successful completion (under Jal Jeevan Mission)

Reference:- Your Tender in response to this office e-NIT No.29/PHB of 2020-21 issued vide No. 6875-91 dt: 25-01-2021 For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of Union Territory of J&K, contract for above noted work is here by fixed with you on the following negotiated rates :-

S.No		Qty.	Unit	Alloted Rates	Amount
1.00	Dismantling G.I. pipes (external work) including excavation and refilling trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/by mechanical means including stacking of pipes within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge Above 40 mm nominal bore	200.00	Mtr	110.65	22130.00
1.10	15 mm to 40 mm nominal bore.	950.00	Mtr	99.75	94762.50
2.00	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed.				
2.10	Ordinary Rock	298.70	Cum	967.85	289096.80
2.20	All kinds of soil :	554.75	Cum	436.00	241871.00
3.00	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.				
3.10	50mm dia GI pipe	200.00	Mtr	40.80	8160.00
3.20	40mm dia GI pipe	250.00	Mtr	40.80	10200.00
3.30	25mm dia GI pipe	300.00	Mtr	30.65	9195.00
3.40	20mm dia GI pipe	400.00	Mtr	20.25	8100.00
4.00	Providing and fixing of GI pipe with all pipe fittings excluding Earthwork / Refilling including P/F of MS Flanges with necessary nuts, bolts, washers etc. complete job.				
4.10	65mm dia GI pipe	300.00	Mtr	750	225000.00
4.20	80mm dia GI pipe	200.00	Mtr	835	167000.00
5.00	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work) light				
5.10	80mm dia GI pipe	200.00	Mtr	733.15	146630.00
5.20	65mm dia GI pipe	550.00	Mtr	628.45	345647.50
5.30	50mm dia GI pipe	400.00	Mtr	477.50	191000.00
5.40	40mm dia GI pipe	500.00	Mtr	386.05	193025.00
5.50	25mm dia GI pipe	600.00	Mtr	249.00	149400.00
5.60	20mm dia GI pipe	1500.00	Mtr	182.65	273975.00
5.70	15mm dia GI pipe	500.00	Mtr	144.40	72200.00
6.00	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete				
6.10	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	7.00	No	1268.75	8881.25
6.20	25 to 40 mm nominal bore	13.00	No	666.25	8661.25
7.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering. lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	768.10	Cum	198.70	152621.47
8.00	Installation of house hold connections water meters to unconnected households including providing and fixing of necessary pipe specials , Earthwork at connections and whatever necessary	49.00	No	1500.00	73500.00
9.00	Rethreading charges of damaged pipe ends of required dia including all necessary carriages etc. 80-20mm dia	70.00	End	50.00	3500.00

[Handwritten signature]

[Handwritten signature]